P/N 562050-LF                         REV. A  Nov. 07
VC-1195-LF & VCE-1195-LF
Valve Controller
OOPPEERRAATTIINNGG  MMAANNUUAALL
The VC-1195-LF is a 4-way valve controller that can be used to control one or two valves with dual air ports
simultaneously.  Its quick response internal pneumatic solenoid and its adjustable timing interval from 0.01 to 31
seconds provide an infinite range of desired deposits with accuracy.
When the foot pedal is pressed or a dry contact made, air is supplied to the valve(s) and the valve(s) actuated.

• Air Output: 1-100psi (0.1-7 bar)
• Standards: European CE approved unit
   Ordering Guide
  Part No   Description
  VC-1195-LF   Valve Controller – 110V ac
  VCE-1195-LF   Valve Controller – 220V ac
Standard Accessories
Qty Description
  Re-order P/N
Re-order
 Qty/Pkg
1
1
1
1
1
4
Power cord–110V unit
Power cord–220V unit
Power cord–220V unit
Air hose
Foot pedal & Cord
Hose Assy 6ft.
560033-LF
560033E-LF
560033E-PLUG-LF
560752
560027D
560524
1
1
1
1
1
1
AIR & ELECTRICAL SET UP DIAGRAM
790HPNM-LF
1. Connect air hose to filtered compressed air 70 - 100 psi (5-7 bar) and connect
coupling to dispenser.
2. Insert Foot Switch Plug.
3. Insert and twist the 2 male quick connectors into the dispenser.
4. Insert power cord female plug into dispenser and insert the male plug into a grounded
outlet - CHECK VOLTAGE LABEL on back of unit.
- 2 -
A  Turn unit on.
B Turn amber light on – this will provide continuous flow of
material as long as the foot pedal is depressed.
C  Turning the pressure adjust knob (D) allows for
adjustments of air pressure.
E  The top quick connect will close the valve.
F  The lower quick connect will open the valve.
The amount of liquid dispensed depends on air pressure, size of
dispense tip, viscosity of material and time of pulse (G).
To produce timed deposits, press (B) to turn off amber light.
UNDERSTANDING THE FUNCTIONS
OF YOUR DISPENSER DISPLAY
- 3 -
C
A
B D G
E
F
790HPNM-LF LV-0126NM-LF MV-0180LF
LIMITED WARRANTY
         Manufacturer warrants this product to the original purchaser for a period of two (2) years from
the date of purchase to be free from defects in material and workmanship, but not against damages